Doberman Pinscher Club of America
AKC Sanctioned Agility Trial
Wichita Falls, TX
Judge: Craig Jodling, Eudora, KS

CLASSSCHEDULE

Saturday, October 4, 2025

Time 2 Beat - 48 Entries
Master/Excellent Standard - 45 Entries
Open Standard - 5 Entries

Novice Standard - 9 Entries
Master/Excellent IWW - 46 Entries
Open JWW -4 Entries

Novice IWW - 10 Entries

Sunday, October 5, 2025

Combined FAST - 45 Entries
Master/Excellent Standard - 45 Entries
Open Standard - 5 Entries

Novice Standard - 9 Entries
Master/Excellent JIWW - 46 Entries
Open JWW -4 Entries

Novice IWW - 10 Entries

Monday, October 6, 2025

Time 2 Beat - 38 Entries
Master/Excellent Standard - 38 Entries
Open Standard - 3Entries

Novice Standard - 5 Entries
Master/Excellent IWW - 39 Entries
Open JWW -1 Entry

Novice IWW - 8 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTI VE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST M NUTE CHANGES. There are
72 dogs entered in this event wth 167 entries on Saturday, 164 entries on Sunday, and 132
entries on Monday for a total of 463 entries.



CLASS SCHEDULE (cont.)

Perm ssi on has been granted by the American Kennel Club for holding of this event under
American Kennel Club rules and regul ations.
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Breed List Summary - Std/JWW

Novice Open M aster /Excellent

Herding Group

Australian Cattle Dog 1/0 0/0 0/0

Australian Shepherd 0/0 0/0 2/2

Border Collie 0/1 0/0 2/3

Ger man Shepherd Dog 0/0 0/0 1/1

Pumi 0/0 0/0 2/2
Non-Sporting Group

Poodl e (Standard) 0/0 0/0 1/1
Other

Al'l - Aneri can 1/1 0/0 0/0
Sporting Group

Chesapeake Bay Retriever 0/0 0/0 1/1

CGol den Retriever 0/0 0/0 1/0

Wi mar aner 1/0 0/1 2/2
Terrier Group

Scottish Terrier 1/1 0/0 0/0
Toy Group

Papi | | on 0/0 1/1 1/1
Working Group

Dober man Pi nscher 5/ 8 3/1 36/ 37

G eat Dane 0/0 0/0 2/2

Si beri an Husky 0/0 1/1 0/0
Totals

9/11 5/ 4 51/ 52



Time 2 Beat

24": 29 conpetitors

24C701 Ri kki , Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes
24703 Reba, Doberman Pinscher, Lynette Barnes
24702 Enber , Doberman Pinscher, Anita Tepool
24701 Dex, Weimaraner, Ragan Kimbro

24502 Spanx, Doberman Pinscher, Kristi Simmons
24304 Firefly, Doberman Pinscher, Cathy Lapi
24302 Crush, Doberman Pinscher, Katrina Rodriguez
24301 Mur phee, Weimaraner, Tina Poarch

24126 Feni x, Great Dane, Mary Shipman

24123 Der by, Doberman Pinscher, Carol Moore
24121 Si err a, Doberman Pinscher, Jill Parker
24120 Ni kor a, Doberman Pinscher, Kathy Ingram
24119 Cassi e, Doberman Pinscher, Kay Backues
24109 Iri sh, Doberman Pinscher, Tammy Markey
24117 Sage, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Cyndi Mireles
24116 El | a, Doberman Pinscher, Lynette Barnes
24115 (bsi di an, Doberman Pinscher, Helayne Silver
24114 Jazznyne , Doberman Pinscher, Felicia Sagert
24112 Esner al da , Doberman Pinscher, Judi Villano
24111 Happy, Doberman Pinscher, Laura Gummelt
24110 M sty, Doberman Pinscher, Helen Baloun
24108 Tal yn, Doberman Pinscher, Lloyd Fulcer
24501 G aham, Doberman Pinscher, Anita Tepool
24303 Pai sl ey, Great Dane, Mary Shipman

24107 Skye, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Balke

24106 Ni ka, German Shepherd Dog, Jessica Smola
24104 | ce, Doberman Pinscher, Susan Jones

24103 Loxl ey, Doberman Pinscher, Kristi Simmons
24102 Spirit , Doberman Pinscher, Mary Gwinner

20":

20203
20701
20601
20803
20101
20801
20209
20102
20205
20204
20201
20104

12 conpetitors
Rocco, Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes
Paul i e, Border Collie, Judi Villano
CJ, Doberman Pinscher, Dana Brown
Tesl a, Doberman Pinscher, Tammy Markey
Wat t , Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner
Mer i da, Doberman Pinscher, Felicia Sagert
Cooper , Doberman Pinscher, Helen Baloun
Reece, Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes
Sancho, Doberman Pinscher, Judi Villano
W cca, Doberman Pinscher, Vernon Brown
Gat or , Weimaraner, Tina Poarch
Leel oo, Border Callie, Elaine Smola

16": 3 conpetitors

16601 Bree, Siberian Husky, Kim Sullivan

16202 Bri o, Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner
16201 Ri | ey, Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes

12": 1 conpetitor
12101 Mei Mei , Pumi, Kimberly Pease

8": 2 conpetitors
8601 Pet e, Papillon, Shannon Lovett

Running Order List
Saturday, October 4, 2025

8101 Eddi eRebel , Papillon, Shara Humpert

4": 1 conpetitor
4801 Jaxx, Scottish Terrier, Shannon Lovett

M aster /Excellent Standard

24"

24304
24125
24303
24302
24301
24128
24127
24123
24121
24120
24119
24118
24117
24116
24115
24114
24113
24112
24111
24110
24109
24126
24108
24107
24106
24104
24103
24102
24101

29 conpetitors
Fi r ef | y, Doberman Pinscher, Cathy Lapi
Cal i ent e, Doberman Pinscher, Helayne Silver
Pai sl ey, Great Dane, Mary Shipman
Cr ush, Doberman Pinscher, Katrina Rodriguez
Mur phee, Weimaraner, Tina Poarch
Koda , Doberman Pinscher, Coye McCleskey
Magi ¢, Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes
Der by, Doberman Pinscher, Carol Moore
Si err a, Doberman Pinscher, Jill Parker
Ni kor a, Doberman Pinscher, Kathy Ingram
Cassi e, Doberman Pinscher, Kay Backues
M a, Poodle (Standard), Jay McWhorter
Sage , Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Cyndi Mireles
El | a, Doberman Pinscher, Lynette Barnes
Obsi di an, Doberman Pinscher, Helayne Silver
Jazzmyne , Doberman Pinscher, Felicia Sagert
Caper , Doberman Pinscher, Janice Morton
Esmer al da , Doberman Pinscher, Judi Villano
Happy , Doberman Pinscher, Laura Gummelt
M sty , Doberman Pinscher, Helen Baloun
I ri sh, Doberman Pinscher, Tammy Markey
Feni x, Great Dane, Mary Shipman
Tal yn, Doberman Pinscher, Lloyd Fulcer
Skye , Doberman Pinscher, Janet Balke
N ka , German Shepherd Dog, Jessica Smola
| ce, Doberman Pinscher, Susan Jones
Lox! ey , Doberman Pinscher, Kristi Simmons
Spi rit , Doberman Pinscher, Mary Gwinner
Eevee, Doberman Pinscher, Michelle Hibbard

20":

20205
20203
20301
20208
20101
20204
20202
20102
20201
20104
20103

11 conpetitors
Sancho, Doberman Pinscher, Judi Villano
Rocco, Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes
Emi | y, Golden Retriever, Melissa Mercer
Cal i , Doberman Pinscher, Lorry Minor
Wat t , Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner
W cca, Doberman Pinscher, Vernon Brown
Vi xen, Doberman Pinscher, Sue Beckage
Reece, Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes
Gat or , Weimaraner, Tina Poarch
Leel oo, Border Collie, Elaine Smola
Vi nny , Border Collie, Judi Villano

16": 3 conpetitors

16301 Pul | a, Pumi, Taru Holinsworth

16202 Bri o, Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner
16201 Ri | ey, Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes

12": 1 conpetitor
12101 Mei Mei , Pumi, Kimberly Pease



8": 1 conpetitor
8101 Eddi eRebel , Papillon, Shara Humpert

Open Standard
24": 2 conpetitors
24502 Spanx, Doberman Pinscher, Kristi Simmons
24501 G aham, Doberman Pinscher, Anita Tepool

20": 1 conpetitor
20601 CJ, Doberman Pinscher, Dana Brown

16": 1 conpetitor
16601 Bree, Sibherian Husky, Kim Sullivan

8": 1 conpetitor
8601 Pet e, Papillon, Shannon Lovett

Novice Standard

24": 6 conpetitors
24C701 Ri kki , Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes

24901 Abbony , Doberman Pinscher, Lilya Glezer-Goldfein

24703 Reba, Doberman Pinscher, Lynette Barnes
24702 Enber , Doberman Pinscher, Anita Tepool
24701 Dex, Weimaraner, Ragan Kimbro

20801 Meri da, Doberman Pinscher, Felicia Sagert

16": 1 conpetitor
16801 Mayze, All-American, Holly Wilson DVM

12": 1 conpetitor
12801 Brody, Austraian Cattle Dog, Lauren Coffman

4": 1 conpetitor
4801 Jaxx, Scottish Terrier, Shannon Lovett

Master/Excellent JIWW

24": 29 conpetitors

24304 Firefly, Doberman Pinscher, Cathy Lapi
24303 Pai sl ey, Great Dane, Mary Shipman

24125 Cal i ent e, Doberman Pinscher, Helayne Silver
24301 Mur phee, Weimaraner, Tina Poarch

24128 Koda, Doberman Pinscher, Coye McCleskey
24127 WMagi ¢, Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes
24123 Der by, Doberman Pinscher, Carol Moore
24121 Si err a, Doberman Pinscher, Jill Parker
24120 Ni kor a, Doberman Pinscher, Kathy Ingram
24119 Cassi e, Doberman Pinscher, Kay Backues
24118 M a, Poodle (Standard), Jay McWhorter

24117 Sage, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Cyndi Mireles
24116 El | a, Doberman Pinscher, Lynette Barnes
24114 Jazznyne , Doberman Pinscher, Felicia Sagert
24113 Caper , Doberman Pinscher, Janice Morton
24112 Esner al da , Doberman Pinscher, Judi Villano

Saturday (cont.)

24111 Happy, Doberman Pinscher, Laura Gummelt
24110 M sty, Doberman Pinscher, Helen Baloun
24109 Iri sh, Doberman Pinscher, Tammy Markey
24108 Tal yn, Doberman Pinscher, Lloyd Fulcer
24115 (bsi di an, Doberman Pinscher, Helayne Silver
24126 Feni x, Great Dane, Mary Shipman

24107 Skye, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Balke

24106 Ni ka, German Shepherd Dog, Jessica Smola
24104 | ce, Doberman Pinscher, Susan Jones

24103 Loxl ey, Doberman Pinscher, Kristi Simmons
24102 Spirit , Doberman Pinscher, Mary Gwinner
24101 Eevee, Doberman Pinscher, Michelle Hibbard
24302 Crush, Doberman Pinscher, Katrina Rodriguez

20": 11 conpetitors

20205 Sancho, Doberman Pinscher, Judi Villano
20203 Rocco, Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes
20204 W cca, Doberman Pinscher, Vernon Brown
20208 Cal i , Doberman Pinscher, Lorry Minor
20202 Vi xen, Doberman Pinscher, Sue Beckage
20201 Gat or , Weimaraner, TinaPoarch

20101 Watt , Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner
20104 Leel oo, Border Collie, Elaine Smola
20103 Vi nny, Border Collie, Judi Villano

20102 Reece, Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes
20601 CJ, Doberman Pinscher, Dana Brown

16": 3 conpetitors

16301 Pul | a, Pumi, Taru Holinsworth

16201 Ri | ey, Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes
16202 Bri o, Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner

12": 2 conpetitors
12201 | an, Border Collie, Shara Humpert
12101 Mei Mei , Pumi, Kimberly Pease

8": 1 conpetitor
8101 Eddi eRebel , Papillon, Shara Humpert

Open JWW

24": 2 conpetitors
24701 Dex, Weimaraner, Ragan Kimbro
24502 Spanx, Doberman Pinscher, Kristi Simmons

16": 1 conpetitor
16601 Bree, Siberian Husky, Kim Sullivan

8": 1 conpetitor
8601 Pet e, Papillon, Shannon Lovett

Novice IWW

24": 6 conpetitors
24702 Enber , Doberman Pinscher, Anita Tepool
24C701 Ri kki , Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes



24901 Abbony , Doberman Pinscher, Lilya Glezer-Goldfein
24703 Reba, Doberman Pinscher, Lynette Barnes

20801 Meri da, Doberman Pinscher, Felicia Sagert

24501 G aham, Doberman Pinscher, Anita Tepool

20": 2 conpetitors
20802 G nger , Doberman Pinscher, Shannon Lofswold
20701 Paul i e, Border Collie, Judi Villano

16": 1 conpetitor
16801 Mayze, All-American, Holly Wilson DVM

4": 1 conpetitor
4801 Jaxx, Scottish Terrier, Shannon Lovett

Saturday (cont.)



Combined FAST

24": 28 conpetitors
24302 Crush, Doberman Pinscher, Katrina Rodriguez
24126 Feni x, Great Dane, Mary Shipman

24125 Cal i ent e, Doberman Pinscher, Helayne Silver

24123 Der by, Doberman Pinscher, Carol Moore
24120 Ni kor a, Doberman Pinscher, Kathy Ingram

24117 Sage, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Cyndi Mireles

24116 El | a, Doberman Pinscher, Lynette Barnes
24114 Jazznyne , Doberman Pinscher, Felicia Sagert
24501 G aham, Doberman Pinscher, Anita Tepool
24103 Loxl ey, Doberman Pinscher, Kristi Simmons
24C701 Ri kki , Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes
24111 Happy, Doberman Pinscher, Laura Gummelt
24108 Tal yn, Doberman Pinscher, Lloyd Fulcer
24107 Skye, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Balke
24106 Ni ka, German Shepherd Dog, Jessica Smola
24104 | ce, Doberman Pinscher, Susan Jones

24102 Spirit , Doberman Pinscher, Mary Gwinner
24303 Pai sl ey, Great Dane, Mary Shipman

24301 Mur phee, Weimaraner, Tina Poarch

24110 M sty, Doberman Pinscher, Helen Baloun
24109 Iri sh, Doberman Pinscher, Tammy Markey
24703 Reba, Doberman Pinscher, Lynette Barnes
24502 Spanx, Doberman Pinscher, Kristi Simmons

24115 (bsi di an, Doberman Pinscher, Helayne Silver

24702 Enber , Doberman Pinscher, Anita Tepool
24701 Dex, Weimaraner, Ragan Kimbro

24304 Firefly, Doberman Pinscher, Cathy Lapi
20801 Meri da, Doberman Pinscher, Felicia Sagert

20": 9 conpetitors

20101 Watt , Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner
20601 CJ, Doberman Pinscher, Dana Brown

20102 Reece, Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes
20104 Leel oo, Border Callie, Elaine Smola
20701 Paul i e, Border Collie, Judi Villano

20209 Cooper , Doberman Pinscher, Helen Baloun
20204 W cca, Doberman Pinscher, Vernon Brown
20201 Gat or , Weimaraner, TinaPoarch

20203 Rocco, Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes

16": 3 conpetitors

16202 Bri o, Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner
16601 Bree, Siherian Husky, Kim Sullivan

16201 Ri | ey, Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes

12": 2 conpetitors
12201 | an, Border Collie, Shara Humpert
12101 Mei Mei , Pumi, Kimberly Pease

8": 2 conpetitors
8601 Pet e, Papillon, Shannon Lovett
8101 Eddi eRebel , Papillon, Shara Humpert

4": 1 conpetitor
4801 Jaxx, Scottish Terrier, Shannon Lovett

Running Order List
Sunday, October 5, 2025

M aster /Excellent Standard

24": 29 conpetitors

24304 Firefly, Doberman Pinscher, Cathy Lapi
24303 Pai sl ey, Great Dane, Mary Shipman

24302 Crush, Doberman Pinscher, Katrina Rodriguez
24301 Mur phee, Weimaraner, Tina Poarch

24128 Koda , Doberman Pinscher, Coye McCleskey
24127 WMagi ¢, Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes
24125 Cal i ent e, Doberman Pinscher, Helayne Silver
24123 Der by, Doberman Pinscher, Carol Moore
24121 Si err a, Doberman Pinscher, Jill Parker
24120 Ni kor a, Doberman Pinscher, Kathy Ingram
24119 Cassi e, Doberman Pinscher, Kay Backues
24118 M a, Poodle (Standard), Jay McWhorter

24117 Sage, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Cyndi Mireles
24116 El | a, Doberman Pinscher, Lynette Barnes
24114 Jazznyne , Doberman Pinscher, Felicia Sagert
24113 Caper , Doberman Pinscher, Janice Morton
24112 Esner al da , Doberman Pinscher, Judi Villano
24111 Happy, Doberman Pinscher, Laura Gummelt
24110 M sty, Doberman Pinscher, Helen Baloun
24109 Iri sh, Doberman Pinscher, Tammy Markey
24108 Tal yn, Doberman Pinscher, Lloyd Fulcer
24126 Feni x, Great Dane, Mary Shipman

24107 Skye, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Balke

24106 Ni ka, German Shepherd Dog, Jessica Smola
24104 | ce, Doberman Pinscher, Susan Jones

24103 Loxl ey, Doberman Pinscher, Kristi Simmons
24102 Spirit , Doberman Pinscher, Mary Gwinner
24115 (bsi di an, Doberman Pinscher, Helayne Silver
24101 Eevee, Doberman Pinscher, Michelle Hibbard

20": 11 conpetitors

20203 Rocco, Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes
20205 Sancho, Doberman Pinscher, Judi Villano
20101 Watt , Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner
20301 Em |y, Golden Retriever, Melissa Mercer
20208 Cal i , Doberman Pinscher, Lorry Minor
20204 W cca, Doberman Pinscher, Vernon Brown
20202 Vi xen, Doberman Pinscher, Sue Beckage
20102 Reece, Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes
20201 Gat or , Weimaraner, TinaPoarch

20104 Leel oo, Border Collie, Elaine Smola
20103 Vi nny, Border Collie, Judi Villano

16": 3 conpetitors

16301 Pul | a, Pumi, Taru Holinsworth

16202 Bri o, Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner
16201 Ri | ey, Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes

12": 1 conpetitor
12101 Mei Mei , Pumi, Kimberly Pease

8": 1 conpetitor
8101 Eddi eRebel , Papillon, Shara Humpert



Sunday (cont.)

Open Standard 24126 Feni x, Great Dane, Mary Shipman
24108 Tal yn, Doberman Pinscher, Lloyd Fulcer
24": 2 conpetitors 24107 Skye, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Balke

24502 Spanx, Doberman Pinscher, Kristi Simmons 24115 Obsi di an, Doberman Pinscher, Helayne Silver

24501 G aham, Doberman Pinscher, Anita Tepool 24106 N ka, German Shepherd Dog, Jessica Smola
24104 | ce, Doberman Pinscher, Susan Jones

20": 1 conpetitor 24103 Lo?(l 9y , Doberman H:nscher, Kristi Sin_]mons
20601 CJ, Doberman Pinscher, Dana Brown 24102 Spirit , Doberman Pinscher, Mary Gwinner
24101 Eevee, Doberman Pinscher, Michelle Hibbard

16": 1 conpetitor 24302 Crush, Doberman Pinscher, Katrina Rodriguez

16601 Bree, Siherian Husky, Kim Sullivan
20": 11 conpetitors

8": 1 competitor 20205 Sancho, Doberman Pinscher, Judi Villano

8601 Pet e, Papillon, Shannon Lovett 20203 Rocco, Dobem_1an Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes
20101 Watt , Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner
20208 Cal i , Doberman Pinscher, Lorry Minor

Novice Standard 20204 W cca, Doberman Pinscher, Vernon Brown
20202 Vi xen, Doberman Pinscher, Sue Beckage
24": 6 conpetitors 20201 Gat or , Weimaraner, TinaPoarch
24C701 Ri kki , Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes 20102 Reece, Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes
24901 Abbony , Doberman Pinscher, Lilya Glezer-Goldfein 20104 Leel oo, Border Collie, Elaine Smola
24703 Reba, Doberman Pinscher, Lynette Barnes 20103 Vi nny, Border Collie, Judi Villano
24702 Enber , Doberman Pinscher, Anita Tepool 20601 CJ, Doberman Pinscher, Dana Brown
24701 Dex, Weimaraner, Ragan Kimbro
20801 Meri da, Doberman Pinscher, Felicia Sagert 16": 3 conpetitors
16301 Pul | a, Pumi, Taru Holinsworth
16": 1 conpetitor 16202 Bri o, Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner
16801 Mayze, All-American, Holly Wilson DVM 16201 Ri | ey, Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes
12": 1 conpetitor 12": 2 conpetitors
12801 Brody, Austraian Cattle Dog, Lauren Coffman 12201 | an, Border Collie, Shara Humpert

12101 Mei Mei , Pumi, Kimberly Pease
4": 1 conpetitor
4801 Jaxx, Scottish Terrier, Shannon Lovett 8": 1 conpetitor
8101 Eddi eRebel , Papillon, Shara Humpert

Master /Excellent JIWW

Open JWW
24": 29 conpetitors
24304 Firefly, Doberman Pinscher, Cathy Lapi 24": 2 conpetitors
24303 Pai sl ey, Great Dane, Mary Shipman 24701 Dex, Weimaraner, Ragan Kimbro
24301 Mur phee, Weimaraner, Tina Poarch 24502 Spanx, Doberman Pinscher, Kristi Simmons
24125 Cal i ent e, Doberman Pinscher, Helayne Silver
24128 Koda, Doberman Pinscher, Coye McCleskey 16": 1 conpetitor
24127 WMagi ¢, Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes 16601 Bree, Sibherian Husky, Kim Sullivan
24123 Der by, Doberman Pinscher, Carol Moore
24121 Si err a, Doberman Pinscher, Jill Parker 8": 1 conpetitor
24120 Ni kor a, Doberman Pinscher, Kathy Ingram 8601 Pet e, Papillon, Shannon Lovett
24119 Cassi e, Doberman Pinscher, Kay Backues
24118 M a, Poodle (Standard), Jay McWhorter .
24117 Sage, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Cyndi Mireles Novice JWW
24116 El | a, Doberman Pinscher, Lynette Barnes ]
24114 Jazznyne , Doberman Pinscher, Felicia Sagert 24": 6 conpetitors ! )
24113 Caper , Doberman Pinscher, Janice Morton 24702 Enper : Doberman Hn_scher, Anita Tepool
24112 Esner al da , Doberman Pinscher, Judi Villano 24C701 R kki , Doberman H_nscher, Lynn Fernandes ]
24111 Happy , Doberman Pinscher, Laura Gummelt 24901 Abbony, Dobermarl Pinscher, Lilya Glezer-Goldfein
24110 M sty , Doberman Pinscher, Helen Baloun 24703 Reba, Doberman HnsF:her, Lynett'e Barnes
24109 I ri sh, Doberman Pinscher, Tammy Markey 24501 G aham, Doberman Pinscher, Anita Tepool



Sunday (cont.)

20801 Meri da, Doberman Pinscher, Felicia Sagert

20": 2 conpetitors
20802 G nger , Doberman Pinscher, Shannon Lofswold
20701 Paul i e, Border Collie, Judi Villano

16": 1 conpetitor
16801 Mayze, All-American, Holly Wilson DVM

4": 1 conpetitor
4801 Jaxx, Scottish Terrier, Shannon Lovett



Running Order List
Monday, October 6, 2025

Time 2 Beat

24": 25 conpetitors

24C701 Ri kki , Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes
24703 Reba, Doberman Pinscher, Lynette Barnes
24702 Enber , Doberman Pinscher, Anita Tepool
24502 Spanx, Doberman Pinscher, Kristi Simmons
24304 Firefly, Doberman Pinscher, Cathy Lapi
24302 Crush, Doberman Pinscher, Katrina Rodriguez
24123 Der by, Doberman Pinscher, Carol Moore
24121 Si err a, Doberman Pinscher, Jill Parker
24120 Ni kor a, Doberman Pinscher, Kathy Ingram
24119 Cassi e, Doberman Pinscher, Kay Backues
24105 Encor e, Doberman Pinscher, Mary Waugh Swindell
24115 (bsi di an, Doberman Pinscher, Helayne Silver
24114 Jazznyne , Doberman Pinscher, Felicia Sagert
24112 Esner al da , Doberman Pinscher, Judi Villano
24111 Happy, Doberman Pinscher, Laura Gummelt
24110 M sty, Doberman Pinscher, Helen Baloun
24109 Iri sh, Doberman Pinscher, Tammy Markey
24108 Tal yn, Doberman Pinscher, Lloyd Fulcer
24107 Skye, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Balke

24501 G aham, Doberman Pinscher, Anita Tepool
24106 Ni ka, German Shepherd Dog, Jessica Smola
24116 El | a, Doberman Pinscher, Lynette Barnes
24104 | ce, Doberman Pinscher, Susan Jones

24103 Loxl ey, Doberman Pinscher, Kristi Simmons
24102 Spirit , Doberman Pinscher, Mary Gwinner

20": 12 conpetitors

20203 Rocco, Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes
20207 Ganbi t , Doberman Pinscher, Mary Waugh Swindell
20804 Juneau, Doberman Pinscher, Pete Markey

20803 Tesl a, Doberman Pinscher, Tammy Markey
20801 Meri da, Doberman Pinscher, Felicia Sagert

20601 CJ, Doberman Pinscher, Dana Brown

20209 Cooper , Doberman Pinscher, Helen Baloun

20102
20206
20205
20204
20104

16":
16201

Reece, Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes

Ri ver Song, Doberman Pinscher, Mary Waugh Swindell
Sancho, Doberman Pinscher, Judi Villano

W cca, Doberman Pinscher, Vernon Brown

Leel oo, Border Callie, Elaine Smola

1 conpetitor

Ri | ey, Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes

M aster /Excellent Standard

24"

24304
24302
24124
24128
24127
24125
24123
24121

27 conpetitors

Fi r ef | y, Doberman Pinscher, Cathy Lapi

Cr ush, Doberman Pinscher, Katrina Rodriguez

Ti enna, Doberman Pinscher, JoAnne Brettschneider
Koda , Doberman Pinscher, Coye McCleskey

Magi ¢, Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes

Cal i ent e, Doberman Pinscher, Helayne Silver

Der by, Doberman Pinscher, Carol Moore

Si err a, Doberman Pinscher, Jill Parker

-10-

24120
24119
24116
24114
24113
24112
24105
24111
24110
24109
24108
24107
24106
24122
24104
24103
24115
24102
24101

20":

20102
20207
20210
20208
20205
20204
20203
20202
20104
20206

16":
16201

Ni kor a, Doberman Pinscher, Kathy Ingram
Cassi e, Doberman Pinscher, Kay Backues

El | a, Doberman Pinscher, Lynette Barnes
Jazzmyne , Doberman Pinscher, Felicia Sagert
Caper , Doberman Pinscher, Janice Morton
Esmer al da , Doberman Pinscher, Judi Villano
Encor e, Doberman Pinscher, Mary Waugh Swindell
Happy , Doberman Pinscher, Laura Gummelt

M sty , Doberman Pinscher, Helen Baloun

I ri sh, Doberman Pinscher, Tammy Markey

Tal yn, Doberman Pinscher, Lloyd Fulcer

Skye , Doberman Pinscher, Janet Balke

N ka, German Shepherd Dog, Jessica Smola

Vi r a, Doberman Pinscher, JoAnne Brettschneider
| ce, Doberman Pinscher, Susan Jones

Lox! ey , Doberman Pinscher, Kristi Simmons
Obsi di an, Doberman Pinscher, Helayne Silver
Spi rit , Doberman Pinscher, Mary Gwinner
Eevee, Doberman Pinscher, Michelle Hibbard

10 conpetitors

Reece, Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes

Ganbi t , Doberman Pinscher, Mary Waugh Swindell

Adel e, Doberman Pinscher, Dr Alice Sowders

Cal i , Doberman Pinscher, Lorry Minor

Sancho, Doberman Pinscher, Judi Villano

W cca, Doberman Pinscher, Vernon Brown

Rocco, Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes

Vi xen, Doberman Pinscher, Sue Beckage

Leel oo, Border Collie, Elaine Smola

Ri ver Song, Doberman Pinscher, Mary Waugh Swindell

1 conpetitor

Ri | ey, Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes

Open Standard

24": 2 conpetitors
24502 Spanx, Doberman Pinscher, Kristi Simmons
24501 G aham, Doberman Pinscher, Anita Tepool

20": 1 conpetitor
20601 CJ, Doberman Pinscher, Dana Brown

Novice Standard

24": 5 conpetitors

24C701 Ri kki , Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes
24901 Abbony , Doberman Pinscher, Lilya Glezer-Goldfein
24703 Reba, Doberman Pinscher, Lynette Barnes

24702 Enber , Doberman Pinscher, Anita Tepool

20801 Meri da, Doberman Pinscher, Felicia Sagert



Monday (cont.)

M aster/Excellent JIWW

24"

24304
24124
24128
24127
24125
24123
24121
24120
24119
24116
24114
24113
24112
24111
24110
24109
24108
24107
24106
24105
24104
24103
24115
24122
24102
24101
24302

20":

20207
20203
20210
20208
20206
20205
20204
20202
20102
20104
20601

16":

27 conpetitors
Fi r ef | y, Doberman Pinscher, Cathy Lapi
Ti enna, Doberman Pinscher, JoAnne Brettschneider
Koda , Doberman Pinscher, Coye McCleskey
Magi ¢, Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes
Cal i ent e, Doberman Pinscher, Helayne Silver
Der by, Doberman Pinscher, Carol Moore
Si err a, Doberman Pinscher, Jill Parker
Ni kor a, Doberman Pinscher, Kathy Ingram
Cassi e, Doberman Pinscher, Kay Backues
El | a, Doberman Pinscher, Lynette Barnes
Jazzmyne , Doberman Pinscher, Felicia Sagert
Caper , Doberman Pinscher, Janice Morton
Esmer al da , Doberman Pinscher, Judi Villano
Happy , Doberman Pinscher, Laura Gummelt
M sty , Doberman Pinscher, Helen Baloun
I ri sh, Doberman Pinscher, Tammy Markey
Tal yn, Doberman Pinscher, Lloyd Fulcer
Skye , Doberman Pinscher, Janet Balke
N ka, German Shepherd Dog, Jessica Smola
Encor e, Doberman Pinscher, Mary Waugh Swindell
| ce, Doberman Pinscher, Susan Jones
Lox! ey , Doberman Pinscher, Kristi Simmons
Obsi di an, Doberman Pinscher, Helayne Silver
Vi r a, Doberman Pinscher, JoAnne Brettschneider
Spi rit , Doberman Pinscher, Mary Gwinner
Eevee, Doberman Pinscher, Michelle Hibbard
Cr ush, Doberman Pinscher, Katrina Rodriguez

11 conpetitors
Ganbi t , Doberman Pinscher, Mary Waugh Swindell
Rocco, Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes
Adel e, Doberman Pinscher, Dr Alice Sowders
Cal i , Doberman Pinscher, Lorry Minor
Ri ver Song, Doberman Pinscher, Mary Waugh Swindell
Sancho, Doberman Pinscher, Judi Villano
W cca, Doberman Pinscher, Vernon Brown
Vi xen, Doberman Pinscher, Sue Beckage
Reece, Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes
Leel oo, Border Callie, Elaine Smola
CJ, Doberman Pinscher, Dana Brown

1 conpetitor

16201 Ri | ey, Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes

Open JWW

24": 1 conpetitor
24502 Spanx, Doberman Pinscher, Kristi Simmons

-11-

Novice IWW

24": 6 conpetitors

24702 Enber , Doberman Pinscher, Anita Tepool

24C701 Ri kki , Doberman Pinscher, Lynn Fernandes
24901 Abbony , Doberman Pinscher, Lilya Glezer-Goldfein
24703 Reba, Doberman Pinscher, Lynette Barnes

20801 Meri da, Doberman Pinscher, Felicia Sagert

24501 G aham, Doberman Pinscher, Anita Tepool

20": 1 conpetitor
20802 G nger , Doberman Pinscher, Shannon Lofswold

8": 1 conpetitor
8801 Loui e, Doberman Pinscher, Judi Villano



